
Authority Program Environmental Health Fee Type Unit of Activity 2026 Fee
25‐1‐508 Body Art Body Art License Annual $355.00
25‐1‐508 Body Art Special Event Inspection Hourly $60.00
25‐1‐508 Body Art Plan Review Application Per Application $100.00
25‐1‐508 Body Art Environmental Health Specialist, Plan Review (per additional hour)/Change of Owner/Site Assessment/Additional Inspections Hourly $60.00
25‐1‐508 Child Care Part Day Program Inspection (Less than 4 hours in care) Per Routine Inspection $175.00
25‐1‐508 Child Care Full Day or 24‐Hour Care Program Inspection (4 hours or more in care) Per Routine Inspection $240.00
25‐1‐508 Child Care Plan Review Application Per Plan Review $100.00
25‐1‐508 Child Care Environmental Health Specialist, Plan Review (per additional hour)/Change of Owner/Site Assessment/Additional Inspections Hourly $60.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Special Events License Annual $135.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Special Event Plan Review Application (2‐5 vendors) Per Event $115.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Special Event Plan Review Application (5 + vendors) Per Event $230.00
25‐1‐508 Retail Food Special Event Plan Review Late Fee Per Late Application $60.00
25‐1‐508 Retail Food Education, 2 Hour In‐Service Training Per Training $100.00
25‐1‐508 Land Use and ERRs Environmental Health Consulting, Land Use/Environmental Record Reviews Hourly $60.00
25‐1‐508 Recreational Water Pool / Spa / Spray Pad (by filtration system) Annual $180.00
25‐1‐508 Recreational Water Plan Review Application Per Plan Review $100.00
25‐1‐508 Recreational Water Environmental Health Specialist, Plan Review (per additional hour)/Change of Owner/Site Assessment/Additional Inspections Hourly $60.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System New Permit** Per Permit** $1,060.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Major Repair or Expansion Permit** Per Permit** $695.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Minor Repair** Per Permit** $390.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Use Permit Application Fee Per Permit $65.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Variance Request (New/Repair Permit) Hourly $60.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System New/Repair Permit Renewal Per Permit $55.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Re‐Inspection Per Inspection $100.00
25‐1‐109 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Installers License (New/Renewal) Annual $40.00
25‐1‐109 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Cleaners License (New/Renewal) Annual $40.00
25‐1‐107 Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Enforcement Per Day $50.00

Authority Program  Environmental Health Fee Type Unit of Activity 2026 Fee
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food No Fee License (K‐12 Schools, Non‐profit) Annual $0.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food License, Limited Food Service (Convenience, Other)* Annual $338.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Restaurant (Seating 0‐100)* Annual $481.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Restaurant (Seating 101‐200)* Annual $538.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Restaurant (Seating >200)* Annual $581.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Grocery Store (0‐15,000 sq. ft.)* Annual $244.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Grocery Store (>15,000 sq. ft.)* Annual $441.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Grocery Store with Deli (0‐15,000 sq. ft.)* Annual $469.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Grocery Store with Deli (>15,000 sq. ft.)* Annual $894.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Mobile Unit (Prepackaged, Non‐TCS)* Annual $338.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Mobile Unit (Full Service)* Annual $481.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Change of Ownership or Site Evaluation (Intial Inspection) Per Assessment $120.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food Plan Review Application Per Plan Review $155.00
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food HACCP Plan, Written Hourly Up to $620
25‐4‐1607 Retail Food HACCP Plan, Onsite Evaluation Hourly Up to $620
25‐4‐1610 Retail Food Penalty Assessment, Late License Renewal Per Assessment
25‐4‐1611 Retail Food Penalty Assessment, Enforcement Per Assessment

**The CDPHE Water Quality Division assesses a fee of $23 for each authorized new and repair permit for OWTS. $20 is transmitted to CDPHE and $3 is retained by LPHA for administrative costs.

*The Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment assesses a fee $43 of each retail food license issued. Increases to $55 in 2025.

Fees Set By Douglas County Board of Health ‐ Effective November 1, 2025

Fees Set By State Legislation ‐ Effective September 1, 2025


